
GOVERNMENT OF TJUPURA 

omECTORATE OF SECOl\O.r\HY EDUCATION 


EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT 

(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 


No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2012(L) / '::J18' - :::} -=> 2 Dated, Agartala, the /6 ·0 9. 2020 
M_E_M_O 

Subject-Sanction of expenditure ofGrant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Primary Schools (SE) in Tripura , . 
during the year, 2020-21. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs.2,11,96,408/- (Rupees two crores eleven lac ninety six 
thousand four hundred eight) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the month 
of S_cptcmbcr-2020 payable in October-2020, October -2020 payable in November-2020 and November 
2020 payable in December-2020 during the year 2020-21 to the staff of Govt. Aided Primary Schools 
(Secondary Education) in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE-D, E & F. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctiono..d amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction will remain ,-alid opto 
31.3.2021. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account, 2202-General Education, 01- Elementary Education., 
102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary School , 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid 
Institutions, 31-Grant-in-Aids under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account) • AJI coda! formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance Deptt. N o.F.9 (5) FIN 
(Expenditwce-1) 2019 dated 29• November,2019. kl . 

(U.K ChaiJap • SJ _<l::l) 
Director ofSecondary Education., 

Tripura 

Copy to:
1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & IT /Jirania/Mohanpur/BishaJgarh/Udaipurf Teliamura 
Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dhannanagar for information and necessary action. 

4. The Secretary/HM/LS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.omc, for information and necessary action. Ho' 
She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence ofactual utilized of the grant for the 

purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 
5 .The District Education Officer, West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ Khowai Zonal Office for information and 

necessary action. 
6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/Audit/Budget Section in Office. 
7. The DDO, Directorate ofSecondary Education, Agartala~ Tripura (\V) is hereby requ~ted to dr:iw & disburse the 

salary ofSrnt. Sumita Saha. AJT, B.S.F Pry. School, Teliamura by presentation ofbill in T.R-U as pcr Grant-in-Aid 

Rules. 

8. The Brand> offi=, lff cell, Directorate ofSecondary Education with «qu"'t to upl03d ~Ord«. 

Director ofSecondary Education, 
Tripura 
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ANNEXU/lE·D 

Revenue Account No. p,15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2012(1.,) 

SI.No 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

rm20 (P I ary Head)
Salary for the month Scptcmbcr-20 

Gr. D Total 
1/S I I Gr. CNameo c 100 s 4 5 
2 3 

275069 46845 
N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 

105079 19105 
Bardowali 11.S School 

362U73 20433
Dishalgarh Class-Xll School 

00617 34045
R.T.P Bovs ILS School 

0R.T.P Girls' !LS School 223721 

Karaimura Class-XII School 127157 0 

M.G.M Class-Xll School 135921 24045 

Mariamnagar High School 209793 0 

Sankaracharyya Vidvavatan 488106 46254 
Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 211597 0 

Hindi H.S School 217330 36897 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 394058 0 

Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 375613 35777 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 190007 0 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 222831 0 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 54134 0 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 59358 0 
Vidyapith Satvaniketan 40871 0 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 97201 0 
RK.Ashram Vidvamandir 311499 55542 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 255584 67098 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 207653 36897 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 30907 31065 
Vivekananda H.S.School 451471 49602 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 56118 0 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 34499 0 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 210825 39057 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 244110 43014 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 343939 0 
Golden Valley H.S School 187752 29337 
Radharambari Pry. School, l/S Mohanpu 16050 
H/O & DDO, Director ofSecondary 
Education (Salary ofSmtSumita Saha, A/T 76725 
BSF Prv). 

TOTAL: 6466468 623893 

(Rupees seventy Jae ninety thousand three hundred sixty one) only 

(U. fli)s 'S( ·~ 
Director of Sccondnry Education 

Tripurn. 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-E 
No. F.15( 10-1 J·SE/GIA/2012(L) 

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Salary for the month Octobcr-2020 (Primary Head) 

Name o/Sclmols Gr.C Gr.D Total 

2 3 4 
N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 351794 46845 
Bardowali ll.S School 185079 19185 
Bishalgarh Class-Xll School 362873 28433 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 88617 34845 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 223721 0 
Karaimura Class-XII School 127157 0 
M.G.M Class-XII School 135921 24045 
Mariamnairar High School 289793 0 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 488106 46254 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 211597 0 
Hindi H.S School 217330 36897 
RK.Vivekananda Vidvamandir 394058 0 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 375613 35777 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 190007 0 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 222831 0 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 54134 0 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 59358 0 
Vidyapith Satvaniketan 40871 0 
Vivekananda Vidyalava 97201 0 
R.K..Ashram Vidvamandir 311499 55542 
Netaii Adarsha Siksha Mandir 255584 67098 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 207653 36897 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 30907 31065 
Vivekananda H.S.School 451471 49602 
Saradamayee Vidvaoith 56118 0 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 34499 0 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 210825 39057 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 244110 43014 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 343939 0 
Golden Valley H.S School 187752 29337 
Radharambari Prv. School, l/S Mohanpu 16050 0 

TOTAL:· 6466468 623893 

5 
398639 
204264 
391306 
123462 
223721 
127157 
159966 
289793 
534360 
211597 
254227 
394058 
411390 
190007 
222831 

54134 
59358 
40871 
97201 

367041 
322682 
244550 
61972 

501073 
56118 
34499 

249882 
287124 
343939 
217089 
16050 

7090361 

(Rupees seventy lac ninety thousand three hundred sixty one) only 

(:?, 
(U. K. CbakM~ · 9 .12t) 

Director of Secondary Edu'Ca'iioii"" 
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ANNEXURE-FRevenue Account 
No. F.15( 10-1 J-SE/GIA/2012(L) 

Salary for the month November-2020 (Primary Head) 

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

2 3 4 5 

N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 351794 46845 398639 
Bardowali H.S School 185079 19185 204264 
Bishalgarh Class-Xll School 362873 28433 391306 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 88617 34845 123462 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 223721 0 223721 
Karaimura Class-XII School 127157 0 127157 
M.G.M Class-XII School 135921 24045 159966 
Mariamnagar High School 289793 0 289793 
Sankaracharvva Vidvavatan 488106 46254 534360 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 211597 0 211597 
Hindi H.S School 217330 36897 254227 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidvamandir 394058 0 394058 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 375613 35777 411390 
Prachava Bharati H.S School 190007 0 190007 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 222831 0 222831 
N.S.Siksha Kendra[Pry. Sec.) 54134 0 54134 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 59358 0 59358 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 40871 0 40871 
Vivekananda Vidvalaya 97201 0 97201 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 311499 55542 367041 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 180909 67098 248007 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 207653 36897 244550 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 30907 31065 61972 
Vivekananda H.S.School 451471 49602 501073 
Saradamavee Vidvaoith 56118 0 56118 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 34499 0 34499 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 210825 39057 249882 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 244110 43014 287124 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 343939 0 343939 
Golden Vallev H.S School 187752 29337 217089 
Radharambari Pry. School, l/S Mohanom 16050 0 16050 

TOTAL: 6391793 623893 7015686 

(Rupees seventy lac fifteen thousand six hundred eighty six) only 

(U.£1.9.~
Director ofSecondary Education 

,;, 

' .· . 
Tripura. 
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